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PRI R

HENR| -CHAPELLE, BELGIUM

o)y j
USMC: Henri-Chapelle ZRURTED/ONY DNS
- |.PLOT:F ROW:16 RAVE:36 1 HT: EDWARD E. LARSEN
DATE OF BURIAL: 4 Nov 48 . 0=1018402
VERIFIED BY: SINTERMENT DIRECTIVERFT: THEODORE J. DUNASKE
' WANN 37626501
3 " | DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
| section a—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1220 00373 18 l O7 |48
| DAY |MONTH | YEAR
NAME ’ SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| BO145234 PVT [
| CHRISTIANSEN CHRIST A 145 ' £ IMONTH' s
< B 5 DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
3 e
i’ FOSSE NAMUR 28 1(%)?1' ms?p?
j PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
2 SQ BELGIUM 1
f SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN FLAG SONT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN /0 Nov /%8

MAGNUS CHRISTIANSEN (FATHER)
LARIMORE , NORTH DAKOTA

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
CHRIST A CHRISTIANS 39145234 PyvT 20 JULY 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION ] IED BY
[X] REmAINS ID P ' CAFT., QIC.,
* [X] MARKEr D USAGF X NAME AND TITLE

NATURE OF BURIAL
UNIFGRM

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

CONDITION OF REMAINS
DECOMPOSITION.

BODY COMPLETE. ADVANCED

| |OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NAME AND A.S.N. ON DRAWERS

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CAGk#¥ TRANSFER BOX

BIDATE & . by

g
21 JULY 1948 .THEOD(R R. HARRISON, JR. BEMBALMER
|| DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) (1 1\ %5 W FREBRICES

L ! DAL ; s e W i
| CHAS, W. FREDBRICES, EMBALMER VZ/ZQ,, Afv Mé /4/.&9,2((
I mwnommm Ullalllio ‘V‘- ‘.‘u;.;uu."f ALL rm’m & mnNGs
| e Vio d, olLUURLLKR VERIFIED BY*

yOGRR £ IEWIS, Capt,Cav

ond that the report above is correct.

e |

s ﬁ:rgSy 'turﬁfy that all the foregoing operotions/_(mre conducted oﬁ%coomplished
EXCEPT CASKETING

under my immediate supervisian

O
%‘c‘.“ﬁmn 18T LT, INF.,

HAT

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

xxgrms AMNOTATED
m - .,

|1 Prepare Discrepancy RepoRT@MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies,

—
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| QMC FORM
REV 16 MAR 46
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. |

* SQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM! S L

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

.m%i 9 Jamanry 1048

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the conterits of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl si%ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF?CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
i
PART |
1 MaAaagNu s, @h]liﬂANSEN {Hloase indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
4 PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) e
] wioow [ wivower [J sonover2i vearsoLp [ oaueHTER over 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[J ReLATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speeify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

4

& 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

\
D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A :
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) |
:
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. !
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 3
!
|

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correcti are v, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*“NONE" in the space below.)

C?{F-’/“T‘LOL

S AIS T Y
o el Al

ﬂ“.m, ‘10 m 345 MILITARY ' + - m 16—50411-1 PAGM




P PART | (Continued) o

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 3

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: X

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

'S

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
. DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

MA(cijq&(QbmsTmmsen{. hags rmore  IN. QaK,

NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _/_é_ day MM
19& at city (or town) of M P! /0 county of /“71”"9"""/ J*/{o : and State (or Territory or

District) of

& i

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. / (s':;:;ary :: b?l?c:a: d Forks C;:::,"'N D sy
s WY COmTISsIon (Gemeis Tiveg T, 1952,

PAGE 2
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Dégléssified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |

9 Jeruary 1948
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

X Changes made in information
; . Forms #333 and A-Z a re from
; \, Sources listed below:

FROM: RELATTONSHIP WIAE

WWE_ 7740 y1 mg.gaaﬁ; LELE Y

& STREET ____

? CITY & STMW&#

TO: FELATIONSHIP L7 7457
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WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 4

IN REPLY nm.ro W 293 t WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
oY I A.
SN 391523

e TMPORTANT

Address reply and envelope to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the 18 September 1947

official who signed the communica-
tion,

Tindu/ /
Mrs. Edith Lindull A
General Delivery :
Winnemucca, Nevada

Dear Mrs, Lindullt

This office is endeavoring to determine the person who may be
authorized to designate the disposition of the remains of the late
Private Christ A. Christiansen.

Information has been received which indicates that you have re-
married. It is requested, therefore » that you inform this office
whether you have, in.fact, remarried in order that the records of
the War Department may be correctly amended. For your convenience,
completion of the form below will be considered adequate,

Your cooperation and promptness in this request will be greatly
appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl, gf%ﬁi“aém@ W

Franked envelope Ma jor, QUC
Memorial Division

Date_(Ge7" 1/ 1967
X l(ra.gl/7’7_ﬁ:/\/d /VC)’. T.u/dU‘ l > the former widow of the late
Private Christ A. Christiansen, ASN 39 145 234, have remarried. My current

address is:
e, Ed2Th Mancy Tiwdull
; Street |
. 1 £ e . A . | "M_U
clty WoNNEMmuUCC R Wi, &fmg m . v |
_state_NE VAL <. J

/
|
N
F N
N



| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 \ -

QMCMF 293 _
Christiansen, Christ A.
_ SN 39 145 234

18 September 1947

Mrs, Edith Lindull
General Delivery
Winnemucca, Nevada

Dear Mrs, Lindull:

This office is endeavoring to determine the person who may be
authorized to designate the disposition of the remains of the late
Private Christ A. Christiansen.

Information has been received which indicates that you have re-
married. It is requestéd, therefore, that you inform this office
whether you have, in fact, remarried in order that the records of
the War Department may be correctly amended. For your convenience,
completion of the form below will be considered adequate,

o~ L
P 3 Your cooperation and promptness in this request will bte greatly 'y
it A appreciated. S
‘;3 ) / , A
6y X Sincerely yours, W g -
E RICHARD B, COOMBS
"‘Ja‘. QC
Memorial mm o
Date B VOoggl 3ok

- O )
» the former widow of the late
R

Private Christ A. Christiansen, ASN 39 145 234, have r;imﬁ*j.od. L ‘.’ current
| s eret

address is: 0 §

Mrs, X >

Street

City

(Signature)
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Declassiﬁedin accoance with D.O. 13526

State _

City,State

Cemetery
- Temporary:

Permanent :

FIst Tow O G Tam o Hor— — ity
PARAGRAPHS : == ADDITIONAL —- DATA —— MODIFICATIONS -
~ (sequence) .

7

——

/54 £

| 77{

Analyst Typist Reviewer




Declassifi edi m accordanée Wlth D. O 13526
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- De

classified in accordance with D.O. 13526 | ,' Tf

» s

V%’g‘rxe% Christiansen,Christ A. lst Ind DHS/{k/205/504
3 B e

Army Finance Center, Office of the Chief of Finance, St. Louis 20, Mo,
JUL 3 194,
TO: The Quertermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Army Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of
arrears of pay and death gratuity pray for the above decedent:

ARREARS OF PAY 3 DEATH GRATUITY PAY

Not Paid Edith Christiansen (widow)
6925 Mission St.
Daly City, Calif.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

SZ Ll
8. H. SMITH
Lt Col, FD
Finance Officer

AFC T-208 18 June 47 ' /%‘g” |



Declassiﬁd in accordance with D.O. 13526

- o '

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

N REPLY REFER TO _IGMR 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Christiansen, Christ A,
SN 39 145 234

SUBJECT: Address of I.egal\ Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

S
Army Finance Center, OCF
Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Division
Pay Settlements Branch
Building 205
St., Louis 20, Miesouri

1. Records on file in this office indicate that Mre., Edith
Christiansen, wife, residing at 6925 Mission Street, Daly City, California
is the legal next of kin of:

NAME: Christiansen, Christ A,
RANK: 3 Private
SERTAL NO,: 39 145 234

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
end relationshin of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased veteran mentiocned above.

3. In case the next of kin is not as indicated zbove request copies
of such documentary evidence ag may have been submitted to your office to
establish this relationship.

FOR TnE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

J. B. COLSO
Colonel, QMC
Memorisl Divisi




Deéléssified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |

: r
QuAMr 293
Chrdisti Christ A.
SN 39 15
~——4ddress eply To /%/
THL CUARTERMASTER GENERAL | 18 June 1947

Attentions Nemorial Division

¥re Magmo Christiansen ;‘.
Larimore, North Dakota '

Dear Mr. Christiansens

ized to direct final disposition of the remains o
Private Christ A, Clristiansen,

It is requested that you forwaed to us the present address of
his widow, m.mthcln.immumwntom. in order that
& decision may be rendered for this Purpose,

The offieial Report of Burial discloses that the remeins of
your son were interred in Plot H, Row 3, Grave 50, inu the Unlted States
A Mlitary Cemetery, Fosse, Belgdum, located forty~twe miles southwest of
N Liege, Bolgium,

Your cooperation in this matter will be sincerely apnreciated,
Please accept my simcere sympathy in the loss of your son,

Sincerely yours,
Cav
b = =
m- 5= ‘
Q- R
=71 e
- (he
r - V.
Lo = - o
= > bro Lo
y b e
S
T T
-_—
-




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 l

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

M. |
Addressee: g?: //l {L'ﬂ’W CIALLCOZ:;L;M%/ &m

: 7 Relationship g
State /4 ¢
Xare 77 :
City,State Mf/yywtz—« /, / ! A 3 147 - 8
| Date letter =
Cemetery _
Temporary: 5
Permanent.: 3 :
"q“? ot Row ‘grn' Ww. or No. City “Country
PARAGRAPHS — ADDITIONAL —— DATA —- MODIFICATIONS -~
(sequence)

We are endeavoring to establish the next of kin and person
authorized to direct final disposition of the remains of your son,
the late

It is requested that you forward to us the present address of
his widow, Mrs. Edith Christiansen, if known to you, in order that
a decision may be rendered for this purp ose.

Your cooperation in this matter will be sincerely appreclated.

(07@) / > z

1yst Typist Reviewer . Modifications T o8 ‘7/ 7 OKed




Declassiedin accordance with D.O. 13526

a*x WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE

OF THE QUARTERMASTER AL
TASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To: QUGMR 293

Date of Birth X ’
SUBJECT: Request for iﬂ%?o "Mat € next of kin of above named
- deceased serviceman of Torld Viar TT

TO Director, Dependents. and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
Kashington 25, D. C. .
s
For use in determination'of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman » it is requested that appropriate inior-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the

completed letter be returned to this office. }/ ; "
ko 3o dotais.
/i

MARTIN G. RILEY
Ma jor, QMC
Memorial Division

March 31, 1947
Veteran's
Name

xc—'im—aﬂ‘. 7 T

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE — A. Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. TVidow 5. Mother
2, Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7, Sisters over 21 years
4. Father 8. Other relatives
B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, step~, adoptive or
foster parent.

C. If no information is available concerning any surviving relatives,
state "None'. ¢

Relationship s _____ Name 3 _Address
WIDOW 3 : .

(If none, 1 _None. : :
state "None" :Has she remarried? If so, is proof of remarriage on file?

-

Natural .

: -
—NLWW
: ? ;

Natural
~Mother = :Mary Christiansem :




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

AR DEPARTMEMT
OFFICJ.. OF THE QUARTERVASTER GEMLRZL
WASETNGTON 25, D. C.

 In Reply Refer To

I

N

Al
.

Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

Veterars Ad".s.gistration
"lashington 25, D. C.

Records on file in this office indicate that yps., Edith christiansen,

' residing at §926 mission Street,
% “'. is the legesl next of kin of?

.

NAVE:  ghristiensen, ghrist A.
SERLAL NO: . g9 145 284

-

RANK: . private

2, It is requested that this office be fumisnad the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and sny other relativea of the :
deceased veteran mentipned gbove,

.

3+ TIn case *he next of Rin is not as indicated above, req,hes#. copies
of such documentary evidence as may have bsen submitted to your office o,
establish this relstion: hip. :

¥

FOR THE Qumm.&\sm OENZRAL:
’.‘ .
\

4\ . él‘uf‘onm
\ - . ARTIN G, RILEY
$ g Major, QC
% &9 Assistant
5

J,




Declassiﬁedaccrance with D.O. 13526

q

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL 45 DEC 1947
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To
QOMR 203

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO ¢ Vetersns Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

~.
.

ls Reference is made to WD, OQMG Letter, file and subject =s sbove,
dated -39 November 19}, for which there is no record of raceipt of » reply.

2. It is requested thot this office be furnished the lstest address
and reletionship of the legal next of kin, snd =ny other relstives of this
decedent, togethsr with copies of such documentary svidence as may heve bsen
submitted to your office to establivh this relstionship.

S

£
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: /

: MARTIN G. RILEY

Major, QiC
Assistant

/




| Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526
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Declassiﬁdn accordance with D.0O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

In Reply Refer To <
QMGMR 293 ;

L. atanediil s

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO ¢t Vetersns Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

ence is made to WD, OQMG Letter, filc and subject as sbove,
46 » for which there is no record of roceipt of

2 reply.
is requested thot

this office be furnished the lstest address
and relstionship of the legal next of kin, snd eny other relstives of this
together with copies of such doc

umentery ovidence as may hsve been
to your office to establish this relstionship.

decedent,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

Y4

MARTIN G. RIIEY
Major, QNC
Assistant




' Decfaséified in accordance wit_h Q.O: 1_§5¥2£ r‘

Cude, Clobwrne W, Jp, Pfe 38 j0 39 -

2. mm«mmmmm
The War and have bean found
A e

FOR THE JUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

'.
-

iajor,
| Assistant

21 November 1946

“.mmu QL 557 422 - - D

8
|7 “Gurtsrtansen, Gariet A, mnuuu_m& £ 3

Conrad, Charles A. Qpl 38 194 163 - g E

with the records
to be correct as



Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 [
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REP# TRL.TIOY RECORDS BRLVCH

(2 2280 LFHE

WIE(HRICTIANSEN CHRIST 4.
SERLAL MO _{9/4(.(.,?_-} e
CLBTENY__FOSS £ A/ SBEL 2 r0M
FLOT_ 4/
GVE_ (SO

LB /Lt D ‘
Correct Recoris t¢ Read
OR6 P
LATE 05 DEATH — /8 SELF / Gstsr

222. AALAN LA
SPECL.L CULECKER

,,q(l/}




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

AR DEPARTMENT
OFFICL OF THE QUARTER“ASTER GENLRAL
WASEINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To ~
: , |
j ¥

- -

T
b

.
!

s
%

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO : Veterars jd-%Gistration
Vlashington 25, D. C.

1. Records on file in this office indicate that Bdith
: residing a!._ 6925 His
is the legal naxt of

m.lutu

Frivate

2, It is requested that this office be furisiiad the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and eny other relatives of the

deceased veteran mentioned sbove,
3. Tn case “he next of kin is not as indicated aRove@Erequsst copies
of such documentary evidence as may have bsen 'su!mitteqtﬁ \ urgice to
establish this relstionship - S > ©9Ff
FOR THE Qu%é SHVASTER. 0ENERAL:

.

99,5 4
VARTING, RILEY
:‘{8301‘, Q‘!c

Assistant

0.0.M.5;
tCoRps BRANCH

V‘A’L 8 R
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Declaséiﬁed in accordance with D.0. 13526 :__ -

.

SERLLL N0__F7 /% _;7{ gl

FLOT_ "3 A4
ROH o7
UninVE T A

LertEr. \/ é -

Correct Records to Read

CORRECT APPRELS or woA

SéEEIuL CLECKER E
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A ’
- A 7. { 7~
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Declassiﬂed in accdance wih D.0. 13526

P e tr

;; WAR DEPARTMENT
H _ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

i WASHINGTON 25, D. C. | 3
e '.‘ L5, /95 R &
( W W & | 12 305 10
: s "~

e, "Kaith 3 vlansen -
6925 Mission Street
Daly City, California

4. 773

Dear Mrs. Christiansen:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished

information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late
Private Christ A. Christiansmen, A,S.N. 39 145 23k,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are in-
terred in the U. S, Military Cemetery Fosse, plot H, row 3,
grave 50.

R This cemetery is located forty-two miles southwest of Liege,
Belgium, and is under the constant care and supervision of United
States military persomnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment,
here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date,

this office will, without any action on your part, provide you with
full information and solicit your detailed desires.

- Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
Sincerely yours,

MO‘A’Q""-\ R

T. B, LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermsster General
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~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
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. )k : GSW Chest

, Place of Desth Dadoats A :.u..) 1190} | Dite of Death rusH o wlo” Catmwe of Death |

1400-hr8 - 22 S 808N ] 835.‘1‘5 =4

| Time and Date of Burial {uoifnun 00 3 svad ¢ Name of.Comateny 10l 2 sond alclinan . Neme or Coordinates of Location !

0 o Wolsd song n! wedad tooge sfro0t & i 113 Jasesnq lsanoes ’ | X !

G - Nemt ) Row Numt o ool anoler o “Plot Number™ =R stiroesd bas I of Marker — -
‘anonnonofldennﬁahnn'l‘qn Buried with body Yuﬂ No O Attached to Marker Yuk;Noﬂ ‘4
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ed in accordance with D.O. 3526 ‘

—

: l_chQl_a ssifi

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D. C. .
REPORT OF DEATH A%
FULL NAM ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADR ¥
;f Christiansen, Christ 4, . _- 39 15 234 Private
HOME ADDRESS . ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BIRTH
Daly City, Celifornia. . ° Infantry 2 August, 1910 |
PLACE OF DEATH & CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH : "ﬂ
European Area b Killed in action 19 sep., 1944
STATION OF DECEASED ¢ DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
§ CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPC
European Area 14 Dec., 1943 | veans | wowrne !?"
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, umnoncmlrnaoonu-) . e z '
lMrs, Edith Christiansen, wife, 6925 Mission St., Daly City, Cslifornia.
e BT M08 2 sen, wife, 6925 Mission St. » Daly City, California,
: Miss Cleo J. Christiansen, daughte:, same address as above.
»%{. Charles A. Christiansen, son, same address as above,
oa " | mumsoroury | owsmscowouor | MSERERRE | Aumiowaio | wriowesav | epmmeaysaus
YEs NO YEs NO YESs NO YES NO YEs NO YEs NO *;l; NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

## pxpert infantryman,

Mirs. Merie Christiansen, mother, Box 133, Larimore, North Dakota,
Mr. Magnus Christiansen, father, Larimore, North Dakota, Box 133,

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.40.0. LA NN F.O0,U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2. a. o.r. D,
sl = CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G.A. 0, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 “

T —




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

288& !

6 Oct

DAT :
FULL NAME - Q ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Christiansen, Christ A. 39 145 234 Private
mﬁm ARM OR SERVICE DATR OF BIRTH
Daly City, Cslifornia. Infantry 2 August, 1910 '
PLACK OF DEATH \‘CAU.I OF DEATH ; DATE'OF DEATH. .

European Area Killed in action

19 Sep., 1944 ]

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

European Area 14 Dec., 1943

LENGTH OF 8
mnvm-ﬁ
vEars | wmonTHe 8

1

‘| =MERGENCY ADORESSEE (NAME, nxumonmlr & ADDRESS)

: DN
Mrs. Edith Christiansen, wife, 6925 Mission St., Daly City, Calzlgo‘f'nia. .
: ~ REREIVER '-’
- = - ad
BEN NAME, Pa ) v NOV—F—1%
8. ﬁﬂi%ﬁ"ﬂhrfggfar{sen, wife, 6925 Mission St., Daly City, California, 1
Miss Cleo J. Christiansen, daughter, same address as above. ean?
‘Mr. Charles A. Christiansen, son, same address as above. ce
™ INLINEOFDUTY | OwNMisconpuct | WAS DECEASKD gt e o b~ frerinsid ;“zg J‘(
YES NO YEs NO YES . NO YES NO YES NO YKS NO *Y*: NO ;

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

## Expert infantryman.

¥irs. Merie Christiansen, mother, Box 133, Larimore, North Dakota.
Mr. Magnus Christiansen, father, Larimore, North Dakota, Box 133.

8. 0,0, .o F.0LU. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q. M. o.r
yeda: i o CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G.A.O. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

—

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 521, 20 MAY 1944 ‘




IN REPLY REFER 'mm_/

D.0. 13526 [ I

SR - e

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUR
KANSAS CITY 1, MISsSOUR!

N3
\

Mrs. Bdith Christisnsen '
433 Moorland Street .
Valle jo, California

Dear Mrs. Christiansen:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal effects of your husband, Private Christ A.
Christiansen.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one.
package. -

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband, .~

Yours very truly, ~

g

P
P. L. KOOB
) Z2nd Lt. Q.M.C. -
Officer-in-Charge
(ﬂb 87 Unit -~
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |

ARAY STRVICE FLRCES
AR'{Y ETFECTS BURCAU

FCR SUTF AT

SHIP T0: ;
Prvt. Christ A. Christiasnsen
39145234
288402 D

Effects of:
NMame

ASH
Case Mo.

'l?t kL

DATE___ 11 June 1945

Mrs. Edith Christiensen
433 Moorland Street '
Vallejo, California

(AJ L(' W p 1&"

GHG:WA:np

RETARIS: ‘
Inclose Bereau Check
Acck,
Amount
Inclose "Walca les" “item

shin "Valyes" itamfs)

e ——

Note discrazancy in
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Remove 3.1,
e e L
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Disrv ramovad

Laung vy removed
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ROUTING:
Ag ourntine 3Branch
~"arshruse Divigion
2 Files Branch, Ldm, Div.
REMARKS @

Franked w
Est. Exv,

Chsa;_{izﬁp.,,__.

Bst. Frit. Chas,

Yo,  ef ﬂacxnfas /

Y.

Shin-ine Cler)

[}



n accordance with DO 1.3_5*6,

' Declassif_ied i

A wmcing
r

PO

]
———
e ——
—————— >
S B e
Y
\, e




| Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

_' sueer_L__ oF. __1 SHEETS

© ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTOKy th'mﬁg’"’“ ’

|

BOX NUMBER 7

ORIGINAL

NUMBER OF PACKAGES

PR

| TALLY NUMBER 2 479 g/

TNVENTORY DATE

e ~,

bz

' POW -
ABANDONED

;2 /o2l

; crrscr« OF A{ / *
| CH /57 ~7. CHRISTIASEN! PYTE
AR ORGAN | ZATION e St
94 ST —
PACKAGE DESCRIPTfON - -
| 3 > 4 ’!.
' oA - A el ot . el B .c: :
' CLOTAING 7 ~PERSUNAL TTENS™ ~ CONTAINERS 3 ;
BEAT [BRAGELET, IDENTIFICATION AGS, CLOTH 3
| BELT, MONEY (N0 Mom) PRUSHES B BAGS, TRAVEL .
— 1 cLoTH, wasH T |camERAS I 3%*"?%”% :
COATS GLA E ‘ : "
| FOOTWEAR, PR. __Jxmves LT =1 FOOTLOCKER .. .. :
GLOVES, PR. | |Licurers 2o KIT, SEWING . y
: HANDKERCHIEFS IMISC. INSIGNIA KIT, TOILET By
! HEADWE AR X |MISC, 1TEMS Lo T UKIT, WRITING g 78
JACKETS | PEN, FOUNTAIN > - e
< —mef OVERCOATS _ 1 ieencit, NEGHANTCAL " =1 70 g e :
SCARFS - PIPES .. || BOOKS, AD g
SHIRTS nzuslous ARTICLES TTET| BOOKS, NOTE ool u
' SOCKS, PP, RIGBONS, DECORATION BOOKS, PILOT LOG :
TIES &  RINGS - 1 DIARY(RCMOVED :FOR DURATION.
TOWELS T |rosacco, _ » ] FlLMs .z! i
“ TROUSERS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS X !
; PAPERS, PERSONAL
.| TRUNKS, PR | |WATCH . . Suf mios .
: UNDERWEAR WINGE / . : g .o
| - PN SHOE SHINE ARTICLES | !
: | sMoRT'swoRter© ¢ Fo
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' Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 | 4

CERISTIANSEN, CHRTST A, PVT, 5234
NAME L CL . §288402-D
MRS, EDITH CHRISTIANSEN, 6925 Mission -
DALY CITY, CALIP.

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
MO V"P
= 9304
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

|
[
[
|
|
[
[
[
|
|
RETURNED " dal
|
|
[
:
l
[
l
[
|
f
l




Declassiﬁd in accordance with D.O. 3526

I

*To be fillsd out only tn case of shipment fo The Adjatant et

7 T
W.D., A B e
o %0, FormNo. 54 st Lt QMC -

Graves Registration Offlcer



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 | :

G
Organization
Address
- Nearest Relative
Addmu_

Killed in Action ) £2 , Died of
Date__ 20 SEPT J35¥ Hupmm”“"
Battle Area_ & EXMENY G

| ¥ & ¥ TR WA o -
Sorial No. 34483Y  NameCHRISTIAN SEX calorST
"‘"‘t’ ' Rank PYT

Place of Burial FRSSES CFp =/
Point of Coordination
Description of Body.

Members Missing i ‘ |
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AVE
ARMY SERVICE FORCES ‘\
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI |
|
IN REPLY REFER 70_28.8_‘_0_2 ; .
(8-6-24-45)
GHG:JS:gh
May 24, 1945
Mrs. Marie Christiansen ' ,vu////
Box 133 P
Larimore, North Dakota ot
X Dear Mrs. Christiansen:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some
personal effects of your son, Private Christ A. Christiansen.

On April 23, the property was mailed to your son's widow,
Mrs. Edith Christiansen, 6925 Mission Street, Daly City, California,
However, the package was.returned marked "moved."

In accordance with Article of War 112 which governs the
disposal of personal effects of deceased military personnel, the
widow precedes the mother in entitlement. Therefore, if possible,
we would appreciate your furnishing us Mrs. Edith Christiensen's
present mailing address so the property may be forwarded to her.
For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed an addressed
return envelope which needs no postage,’

For your information, the forwarded of property by
this Bureau does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
It is forwarded merely for distribution in accordance with the laws
of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I assure to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

. Lto QCIOC.
Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl==Envelope e R ) ‘*an ’ 7] ¢
)’} (TS ;-t/ "7.!'(‘ ? /‘f.f% il anin_ A/ d'/-_/ﬂj,i;é()

2" Mmas v 7 f A
Y 33 Mo Land, L&




Deglgssiﬁed in acﬁcprrrt_ia_nge with D.O. 13526

J .~ Summary Court~iartial | JRMIWA: g8 / v
ARJY SERVICE FORCES
. g EANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT Cese To,___28R402
“ 601 Herdesty Avonue ~ ///
: Kansas City 1, Missou:i Dete 17 April 1945
SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of ///// jZqu
t A, Chris / , 59145234 lete o

(Army Seriiz/yumbbr)
Inf whe dic?

Pr B .Bm
zéraiej ] // (0rga§;;§tion, Army or Servitiy’

on the 12'/6;y of _September, 19_44, 8% Buropean Area
0 t The Adjutant Gerersl, War D;bartment. Washington 25, D.C.

1, Complying with AN, 112, a Summery Court-iisrtinl, convened nt Kensas City,
Mo, Pursuent to 8.0., 225 Hq., ¥CQi Depot, dated 25 September 1243, for the pure
pose of disposin; of the effects of the above-named soldisr, or person subicet to
military law, reports that:

a« No legal reprecontestive or widow of decedent being present at
decedents eamp or quarters, effeets of deccdent werc forwerded to this Summery

Court-Kartial. ///
/

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estetc § None , of whiech the sum of
$ None wes enllected. (If motring*was found due or collected, stete "one";

otherwise attach itemized statemert cf sums owirg und collected.) (Inel. i)
c. Decedent owed undisputed lecel oreditors the sum of § None

which has been peid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedert. (Sc¢

inclosed reeceipt s Incl. )

de Mispositien of decedent's cffects (less money paid ereditors, if any)
hes been made by the Summory Courteusrtisl by trensmittal through the Quertermsster
Corres, ct Covernment expense to person found entitled (See Summery Court-iartisl
FIEDING below)

FINDINC
Before e ‘Summery Coi;y{martiql which eonvened =zt Kunsas City, Missouri, on

— 14 bpril 1945
KCQ4 Depot, dated 25 Septam;}{/1945, the epplicetion or rfiidavit of

» pursusnt to Speeinl Orders 228, Hegdquarters

Mrs. Edith Christiansen . for the effects of the above-ngmed de-

eenscd soldier, or person subject to militery law, now in thc possession of th:
United States, with other relevent cvidence, wes duly considercd;

Khepcupon, this Summary. Court-isrtial finds that, under £he provisions of

Adi. 112, ¥%rd. Bdith Christisnsen  / of
(ﬁa7£ of person found tntitl;?O
6926 Mission Street ; Daly City  / Stote of
(Number, Stroet or i;ﬁhue) (City, Town or Viz}ﬁgef
California , is the Widow of th

(Relationshin or Croccity)

above-named dccedent and appears to be entitled o receive his or her effecte.

” f
{Signeturc of cwumsry Court Offiger)

JOHN R, MURPHY, Colonel
(Neme, Renk, Organizetion
SULMARY COURT MARTIAL

FEf, Qi Eowm 76 . L : rrmtin AR oo
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

\ 1 \ JRMsWAsna
IN REPLY reFer TOOG408 April 19, 1945

Mys, Bdith Christiansen °
6925 Mission Street
Daly City, California

X Dear Mrs, Christiensen:

\ &okqlthmlmhurumn'uomm
\.  some persemal effects of your husbend, Privgte Christ A,
Christiansen,

\

\ These offects are being forwarded to you in one
package,

\

\ i has not reashed you
\_ &t the cmu:-."of tnr.v days from :u date, please notify

" me and tracer will be instituted.
mamnorm-lmumm.pnm
~ effects of itself, n:t title in the rodpu::.h
* Sugh pnm u forwarded for distribution &coording
\ laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.
xmmwnnmmtm letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband,

Yours very truly,

P, L. KOOB
2nd Lt, Q.M.C,

Officerein=Charge
8J Unit




Declassmed in accordance wnth D. O 13526 o=

ARMY SERVICES TORCES

ARMY EFFECTS EBUREAU

ORDER FOR SEIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Mrs. Bdith Christisnsen

6926 Mission Street

Pvt. Christ A. Christiansen

Effects ofs

Daly City, California

Name 39145234

ASH 288402 D : P

Case No. ;\- ‘T‘ [(/
) : {/L / k/ﬁ

Wte i/,

DATE 17 April 1945

-
{4- ,ﬂ',,n_/

‘s

7}0{,

JRM: WAz gg Effects Quartermasser
REMARKS*
Inclose Pureau Check ansatemove Gels
Acct, No,. lote discrepancy in
Amount, Filmg vemoved
Inclose "valunbles® item Diary removed
Ship "valuables" item(s) Laundry removed
ROUTING?
Accounting Branch
1  Warehouse Division
Files Branch, Adm, Dive
/ FP .
REMARKS: / Tranked, “ANERR

EBt. 2D Chgs. NN e

Est, Frt. Chgs,.

" No. of pac’::nf:es Z
R 23 s

B~ o W s

“ Shipping Clerk

Eff, QL Form 14 (26 Dec 44)




